
                                                                  NURSING Administration Program 
 

                            Full-time Sequence of Study 
 

 SUMMER FALL SPRING 
 
 
Yr 1 

 MKTG 551 Marketing  
             Management                         3 
NURSING 520 Community  
             Assessment &  
             Planning                               3  
ACCT 511 Financial & 
             Managerial Accounting       3 

9 credits 

NURSING 501 Theory/Role          3 
NURSING 502 Epidemiology       3 
NURSING 503 Bases of Research 3 
 
                                              9 credits 

 
 
 
Yr 2 

MGMT 580 Managerial 
       Decision Making            3 
ITM 590 Strategic  
       Information & 
       Technology  
       Management                   3  
                                        6 credits 

NURSING 513 Management and  
             Organizational Behavior in 
             Nursing  Administration    6 
 MGMT 582 Human Resources 
             Skills for Managers            3 
                                             

9  credits 

NURSING533 Management and 
            Organizational Behavior 
            in Health Care Delivery 
            Systems               6 
MGMT 560 Operations  
                    Management               3 
                                        
                                            9 credits 

 
                            Part-time Sequence of Study 

 
 SUMMER FALL SPRING 

 
 
Yr 1 

 NURSING520 Community  
            & Planning   
            Assessment                 3 credits 
 
                                              

NURSING 502 Epidemiology    3 
NURSING 501 Theory/Role       3 
 
                                             6 credits 

 
 
 
Yr 2 

MGMT 580 Managerial 
       Decision Making      3 credits 
 

ACCT 511 Financial and  
             Managerial Accounting       3 
NURSING 503 Research                 3 
                                                          
                                                6 credits 

MGMT 560 Operations  
                    Management             3 
 
                                          3 credits 
 

 
 
Yr 3 

ITM 590 Strategic Information 
       and Technology  
       Management             3 credits 
 

 NURSING513 Management and 
                 Organizational Behavior 
                 in Nursing 
                 Administration               6 
MGMT 582 Human Resources 
             Skills for Managers            3 
 
                                            9 credits 

 NURSING533  Management and 
              Organizational Behavior 
              in Health Care Delivery 
              Systems                         6 
                                             6 credits 

 

TOTAL CREDITS – 42 
 

Masters of Science in NURSING Administration/Master of Business Administration Program 
/MSN/MBA)   

 
SUMMER FALL SPRING 

  MGMT 515 Principled Leadership 
         Ethics, & Professional 
         Development             3 credits 

FIN 535 Financial Management      3 
MKTG 567 Managing People 
            In Organizations                   3                                                          
                                               6 credits  

MGMT 581 Strategic Management  
                  (prereq. all)              3    
                                            3 credits 

  MGMT 576 Global Business          3 
ACCT 500 MBA Assessment         0 
                                                3 credits 

 
TOTAL CREDITS FOR COMBINED MSN/MBA – 57                                     
 
SRH/Revised 8/99 based on recommendations from College of Business.  REVISED 9/07; 4/08; 4/10, 7/12, 11/13 

 


